

Bid Opening Results
March 16, 2021 - 10:00 AM

City of Rolling Meadows
 2021 Resurfacing Program
 CBBEL Project No. 980361 BR06V



Bidder/Company	Bid Bond	Signed Addendum	Bid Amount (as read)	Bid Amount (verified)
Builders Paving, LLC	Y	n/a	\$975,000.00	\$975,000.00
J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	Y	n/a	\$1,011,691.70	\$1,011,691.70
Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$939,004.39	\$939,004.39
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$1,050,029.40	\$1,050,029.40
Arrow Road Construction Co.	Y	n/a	\$970,100.28	\$970,100.28
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	n/a	n/a	n/a
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	Y	n/a	\$864,042.05	\$864,042.05
Plote Construction, Inc.	No Bid	n/a	n/a	n/a

Engineer's Estimate \$ 1,064,014.00

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
PREPARED BY: R. LINDEMAN

CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS
2021 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 98361BR6V
DATE: March 16, 2021
TIME: 10:00 AM



BID TAB

2021 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM - BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICE, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		
SP	ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	42	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 212.10
	20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	42	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 212.10
	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	42	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 212.10
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	251	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,283.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 6,588.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	123	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 676.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00
	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	370	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 333.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2203	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,015.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,015.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,116.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,421.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,406.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,464.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 12,336.80
	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.44	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 1,256.64
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2203	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,609.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 3,789.16	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,753.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,609.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,406.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,855.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,863.90
	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	44	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 6,732.00
	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 7,425.00
	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4740	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 12,087.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 948.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,370.00
	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	400	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	115	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	684	\$ 84.00	\$ 57,456.00	\$ 71.15	\$ 48,666.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 49,248.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 66,348.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 51,984.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 56,088.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,300.00
	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	762	\$ 92.00	\$ 70,104.00	\$ 100.45	\$ 76,542.90	\$ 88.00	\$ 67,056.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 80,772.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 82,296.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 76,962.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2183	\$ 86.00	\$ 187,738.00	\$ 79.16	\$ 172,806.28	\$ 74.00	\$ 161,542.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 183,372.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 165,908.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 170,274.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 174,640.00
	40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	14040	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,404.00
	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	432	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,872.00
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	8130	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 46,341.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 51,219.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 46,341.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,845.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 46,341.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 49,593.00
	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	210	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 4,284.00
	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	4740	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 25,122.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 35,834.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,330.00
	44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	19850	\$ 3.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 86,347.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 31,760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 69,475.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 45,655.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,400.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 41,685.00
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	806	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 20,794.80	\$ 13.60	\$ 10,961.60	\$ 11.75	\$ 9,470.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,110.60
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8330	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,662.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,163.00
	44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	SQ YD	372	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00
	44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	558	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,950.00
	44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	558	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,950.00
	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	133	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,054.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00
	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	199	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,562.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,965.00
	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	199	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,965.00
	54261908	ALUMINUM FLARED END SECTIONS 8"	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 331.00
	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 408.00
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	197	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,009.40
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	132	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,346.40
	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	20	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 204.00
	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	23	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 234.60
x	60202405	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 7,720.00
x	60238800	INLETS, TYPE A	EACH	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00
x	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	19	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 7,790.00
	60252800	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 3,519.00
x	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00
x	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,510.00
	60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 774.00
	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,785.00
	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 65,502.71	\$ 65,502.71	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$			